Town of Littleton	PAGE 1 OF 1	
Littleton, New Hampshire	EFFECTIVE:	
MT. EUSTIS BURNING SITE ORDINANCE Chapter 12	REVIEW DATE & OPR	
	APPROVED AT TOWN MEETING ON:	

SECTION 1. HOURS

Operating and burning hours shall be those as established by the Board of Selectmen.

SECTION 2. CONTROL

The attendants are in complete control of all operations and are authorized to report all violators of these regulations and all persons who fail to obey their instructions. Those persons reported may forfeit their privilege to use the sanitary landfill during the calendar year in which they are reported and may also be subject to a fine under Section 6.

SECTION 3. USE

This site may be utilized by bona fide Town of Littleton residents, property owners and those commercial and industrial firms doing business within the Town of Littleton and disposing of waste materials generated in the Town of Littleton.

SECTION 4.

All vehicles, except as noted below shall have in their possession an appropriate resident sticker in order to enter the site. Stickers may be obtained at the Town Office. Commercial and industrial firms that are not taxpayers in the Town of Littleton shall obtain written permits from the Public Works Superintendent for refuse disposal that is derived from projects in the Town of Littleton on which they are working.

SECTION 5.

The Board of Selectmen or its authorized designee shall formulate rules for the operation of the Bridge Street Landfill for adoption by the Board of Selectmen. Upon adoption of said operating rules, the Town shall provide in a newspaper of general circulation advising that the rules have been adopted and copies are available at the Town Clerks office. Said rules shall be posted at the landfill.

SECTION 6. BURNING

All burning at the Mt. Eustis site will be in compliance with and under the authorization of the Air Resources Commission, specifically WOOD AND BRUSH ONLY.

SECTION 7. PENALTY

Violators of these regulations will be prosecuted. Any person who violates any of the above provisions shall be subject to a penalty. This will be done in accordance with CHAPTER 20 of the Town of Littleton Penalties Ordinance and/or any penalty provisions under Section 2 of this ordinance.